BANK OF MAURITIUS

Results of auction of Five-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds for a nominal amount
of Rs500 million held on 18 April 2007 for issue on 20 April 2007

10.95% Five-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 20 April 2012

Bids Received

Total nominal value (Rs mn)
Highest yield (per cent)
Lowest yield (per cent)

Bids Accepted

Total nominal value (Rs mn)
Highest yield (per cent)
Weighted yield (per cent)
Weighted price (per cent)

Coupon Rate (per cent)

18 April 2007
WEB SITE:http://bom.intnet.mu

57
1,567.2
14.50
10.95

500.0
11.25
11.08

99.511

10.95



