

BANK OF MAURITIUS

Results of auction of Five-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds for a nominal amount of Rs500 million held on 18 April 2007 for issue on 20 April 2007

10.95% Five-Year Government of Mauritius Bonds due 20 April 2012

Bids Received	57
Total nominal value (Rs mn)	1,567.2
Highest yield (per cent)	14.50
Lowest yield (per cent)	10.95
Bids Accepted	4
Total nominal value (Rs mn)	500.0
Highest yield (per cent)	11.25
Weighted yield (per cent)	11.08
Weighted price (per cent)	99.511
Coupon Rate (per cent)	10.95

18 April 2007 WEB SITE:http://bom.intnet.mu